
  

 

                                                                                                     
 

 

  

  

Ashford CE Primary School 
TERM DATES  2024 - 2025 

 
 
We are pleased to be able to inform you of the term dates for the next academic year, 2024/25, including 
our INSET days.  
 
Please note these dates in your diaries and calendars ahead of time, and please be reminded that we do 
not authorise family holidays in term time.  
 
 

Autumn Term 2024 INSET day Monday 2nd September 2024 SCHOOL CLOSED TO CHILDREN 
INSET day Tuesday 3rd September 2024 SCHOOL CLOSED TO CHILDREN 
 
Term begins for pupils: Wednesday 4th September 2024 
 
HALF TERM: Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November 2024 
 
Term ends for pupils: Friday 20th December 2024 
 
 

Spring Term 2025 INSET day Monday 6th January 2025 SCHOOL CLOSED TO CHILDREN 
 
Term begins for pupils:  Tuesday 7th January 2025 
 
 
HALF TERM: Monday 17th February –  Friday 21st  February 2025 
 
 
Term ends for pupils:  Friday 4th April 2025 
 

Summer Term 2025 Term begins for pupils:  Monday 22nd April 2025 
 
Early May Bank Holiday Monday 6th May SCHOOL CLOSED 
 
HALF TERM: Monday 26th May –  Friday 30th May 2025 
 
Term ends for pupils: Friday 18th July 2025 
 
INSET day Monday 21st July 2025 – SCHOOL CLOSED TO CHILDREN 
INSET day Tuesday 22nd July 2025 – SCHOOL CLOSED TO CHILDREN 
 
 
 
 
 

 


